assistance to Ex-Members in extreme contingencies.

a. An arnount of not exceeding a maximum of ?1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh) will be
granted to the Ex-Members subject to the seriousness of the case of the patient.

el ;

r!!
b. An amount not exceeding ?25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand will be granted

to the deceased family member of an Ex-Member.

c. An amount of ?15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) will be granted in case of any
unfortunate natural calamities.

8. Periodic review of salaries, allowances, other facilities and pension

1. The House Committee shall initiate the periodical review for studying the saucodre of
pay and facilities provided to the Members in this Act to make suitable